505674457 09/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5721264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YAFU LIN	02/28/2017	
BENJAMIN FRANCOIS	02/27/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNPOWER CORPORATION
Street Address:	51 RIO ROBLES
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16540372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)638-0326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083311670

Email: jfosnaugh@innovationcounsel.com

Correspondent Name: INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP

Address Line 1: 2890 ZANKER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SKYW00042-1C US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK E. SCHMIDT, REG. NO. 47,063
SIGNATURE:	/Mark E. Schmidt/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=S1176US_SKYW00042US_Assignment_EF#page1.tif source=S1176US_SKYW00042US_Assignment_EF#page2.tif

PATENT 505674457 REEL: 050393 FRAME: 0850

Cliem Reference No.: \$1176 US Attorney Docket No.: \$KYW00042 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Yafu LIN

08

1521 Briartree Drive

Benjamin FRANCOIS

OŠ.

San Jose, California 95131 954 Willowleaf Drive, Apt. #1802

San Jose, California 95128

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to SunPower Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 77 Rios Robles, San Jose, Culifornia 95134, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

SOLAR PANEL

for which United States patent application number 15/441,117was filed on February 23, 2017, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 28th day ofF	<u>eb</u> , 2017.	
	- QUL	
	Yafu LIN	
Executed thisday of	, 2017.	
	Banfornia VD 4 N.CON	wije wiwie wiw,

PATENT REEL: 050393 FRAME: 0851

Client Reference No.: S1176 US Attorney Docket No.: SKYW00042 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Yafu LIN

of

of

1521 Briartree Drive

Benjamin FRANCOIS

San Jose, California 95131

954 Willowleaf Drive, Apt. #1802

San Jose, California 95128

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to SunPower Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 77 Rios Robles, San Jose, California 95134, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

SOLAR PANEL

for which United States patent application number 15/441,117was filed on February 23, 2017, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	_ day of	, 2017.	
		Yafu LIN	,
Executed this 777	day of <u>Kebrozey</u>	2017.	
	ja tajaniku	Bernamin FRANCOIS	

PATENT REEL: 050393 FRAME: 0852

RECORDED: 09/16/2019